Technical data sheet

FEATURES & BENEFITS

. Fortified with copper and graphite.

. Excellent load and shock load
resistance properties. Weld point
score of 800.

. Calcium sulfonate complex

thickener.
. Heavy duty ISO 460 base oil.
. Inherently adhesive.

TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Grade CG

Colour

Thickener Type

NLGI Grade

Dropping Point, min D 2265
4-Ball EP, weld point D 2596
4-Ball Wear, Scar Dia, mm D 2266
Corrosion Prevention D 1743
Solids, Graphite & Copper
Base Oil Viscosity @ 40°C, cSt
Viscosity Index

Dry Film Lubrication
Temperature Range
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LUBRICANTS

COUGAR 8942
HAMMER AND GHISEL PASTE

Cougar 8942 Hammer & Chisel Paste has been
especially designed to provide high performance
lubrication of hydraulic hammers. It is
manufactured from a Calcium Sulfonate complex
thickener, containing more than 10% of copper
and graphite solids which provide excellent high
temperature, extreme pressure, and heavy load
carrying capabilities.

Cougar 8942 Hammer & Chisel Paste also
features the maximum 800 weld point score on
the four ball EP (Extreme Pressure) test, one of
the highest quality hydraulic hammer/breaker
lubricants available.

Cougar 8942 is recommended for the greasing of
the tool and bushings on hydraulic hammers and
breakers to prevent wear and extend life of the
tool and meets all OEM requirements for
hydraulic hammer and hydraulic breaker
lubrication.

8942

Copper / Grey
Calcium Sulfonate Complex
2
300°C
800 kg
0.39
PASS
14 %

460
95
980 °C
-15°C to 180 °C Short Periods 200°C

This product information is correct at the time of print, Cougar Lubricants International Ltd
reserves the right to alter product names and specifications at any time without notice.
For the latest information please contact your Cougar Supplier.
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