## Technical data sheet





## **FEATURES & BENEFITS**

- Fortified with copper and graphite.
- Excellent load and shock load resistance properties. Weld point score of 800.
- Calcium sulfonate complex thickener.
- Heavy duty ISO 460 base oil.
- Inherently adhesive.

## COUGAR 8942 HAMMER AND CHISEL PASTE

Cougar 8942 Hammer & Chisel Paste has been especially designed to provide high performance lubrication of hydraulic hammers. It is manufactured from a Calcium Sulfonate complex thickener, containing more than 10% of copper and graphite solids which provide excellent high temperature, extreme pressure, and heavy load carrying capabilities.

Cougar 8942 Hammer & Chisel Paste also features the maximum 800 weld point score on the four ball EP (Extreme Pressure) test, one of the highest quality hydraulic hammer/breaker lubricants available.

Cougar 8942 is recommended for the greasing of the tool and bushings on hydraulic hammers and breakers to prevent wear and extend life of the tool and meets all OEM requirements for hydraulic hammer and hydraulic breaker lubrication.

## **TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS**

Grade CG	8942
Colour	Copper / Grey
Thickener Type	Calcium Sulfonate Complex
NLGI Grade	2
Dropping Point, min D 2265	300°C
4-Ball EP, weld point D 2596	800 kg
4-Ball Wear, Scar Dia, mm D 2266	0.39
Corrosion Prevention D 1743	PASS
Solids, Graphite & Copper	14 %
Base Oil Viscosity @ 40°C, cSt	460
Viscosity Index	95
Dry Film Lubrication	980 °C
Temperature Range	-15°C to 180 °C Short Periods 200°C

QMS<sup>o</sup> ISO 9001 : 2015 REGISTERED Grifta 307022028 Telephone: 0203 011 5575 www.cougar-lubricantsint.com Cougar Lubricants International Ltd. Registered in England No. 08401804

This product information is correct at the time of print, Cougar Lubricants International Ltd reserves the right to alter product names and specifications at any time without notice. For the latest information please contact your Cougar Supplier.